

2021 ASPHALT STREET RESURFACING

Bids Received: April 16, 2021 at 11:00 a.m.

Line No.	Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Approx. Quantities	Bidder #1		Bidder #2		Bidder #3	
					Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid
					Payne & Dolan, Inc. N3 W23650 Badinger Road Waukesha, WI 53187		Wolf Paving Co, Inc. 612 N. Sawyer Road Oconomowoc, WI 53066		LaLonde Contractors, Inc. 1609 Lincoln Avenue Waukesha, WI 53186	
1	01001	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$ 34,100.00	\$ 34,100.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 85,765.33	\$ 85,765.33
2	02003	EROSION BALES	EACH	20	\$ 30.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 240.00
3	02005	INLET PROTECTION	EACH	55	\$ 70.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 3,025.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 3,025.00
4	02200	TYPE II DEWATERING	LS	1	\$ 5,234.61	\$ 5,234.61	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.01
5	03101	REMOVE INLET	EACH	2	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00
6	03110	REMOVE PIPE	LF	65	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,300.00
7	03300	REMOVE EXISTING CURB AND GUTTER	LF	4,050	\$ 4.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 7.99	\$ 32,359.50
8	03331	REMOVE EXISTING SIDEWALK	SF	7,500	\$ 1.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1.37	\$ 10,275.00
9	03500	SAWCUTTING AT PAVEMENT LIMITS	LF	450	\$ 2.72	\$ 1,224.00	\$ 1.95	\$ 877.50	\$ 1.95	\$ 877.50
10	03990	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE SCALE	LS	1	\$ 760.48	\$ 760.48	\$ 1,785.00	\$ 1,785.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.01
11	04010	SHAPING AND GRADING TO SUBGRADE	LF	1,700	\$ 38.36	\$ 65,212.00	\$ 42.21	\$ 71,757.00	\$ 33.15	\$ 56,355.00
12	04015	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TYPE SAS NON-WOVEN	SY	4,000	\$ 2.16	\$ 8,640.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2.21	\$ 8,840.00
13	04016	GEOTEXTILE GRID TYPE BX1100	SY	2,000	\$ 2.10	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 2.22	\$ 4,440.00
14	04020	1-1/4" CRUSHED STONE ROADWAY BASE	TON	7,600	\$ 9.50	\$ 72,200.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 91,200.00	\$ 15.55	\$ 118,180.00
15	04990	SHAPING AND GRADING TO SUBGRADE (FINE GRADING)	SY	24,700	\$ 1.13	\$ 27,911.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 17,290.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 28,405.00
16	04991	CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 3" (INCLUDES EBS)	TON	1,000	\$ 27.04	\$ 27,040.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 31.80	\$ 31,800.00
17	05005	4-INCH PERFORATED UNDERDRAIN	LF	1,300	\$ 18.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 23,400.00
18	05050	INTERNAL CHIMNEY SEAL	EACH	56	\$ 510.00	\$ 28,560.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 28,560.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 28,560.00
19	05420	SANITARY MANHOLE BENCH / INVERT / TROUGH WORK - MINOR	EACH	8	\$ 750.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 6,000.00
20	05422	SANITARY MANHOLE BENCH / INVERT / TROUGH WORK - MAJOR	EACH	2	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,900.00
21	05430	REPLACE SANITARY SEWER COVER	EACH	2	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00
22	05432	REPLACE SANITARY SEWER CHIMNEY, FRAME & COVER	EACH	55	\$ 1,710.00	\$ 94,050.00	\$ 1,710.00	\$ 94,050.00	\$ 1,710.00	\$ 94,050.00
23	05485	2'X3' STORM INLET	EACH	20	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 26,000.00
24	05542	12 INCH RCP STORM SEWER PIPE	LF	55	\$ 85.00	\$ 4,675.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 4,675.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 4,675.00
25	05680	STORM SEWER INLET REPAIR	VF	30	\$ 900.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 27,000.00
26	05692	STORM SEWER MANHOLE REPAIR	VF	7	\$ 900.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 6,300.00
27	05695	STORM MANHOLE CHIMNEY REPLACEMENT	EACH	5	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 5,250.00
28	05712	12 INCH RCP STORM SEWER FLARED END SECTION	EACH	1	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
29	05902	MEDIUM RIPRAP	CY	10	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,200.00
30	05905	RIPRAP FILTER FABRIC, TYPE HR	SY	5	\$ 10.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 50.00
31	06100	EXTRA BAGS OF CEMENT	EA	50	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 750.00
32	06500	TYPE A SLURRY	CY	50	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,750.00
33	07130	30" TYPE A CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER	LF	4,080	\$ 25.00	\$ 102,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 102,000.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 114,240.00
34	07301	CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING FIELDS	SF	470	\$ 40.00	\$ 18,800.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 18,800.00	\$ 32.37	\$ 15,213.90

2021 ASPHALT STREET RESURFACING

Bids Received: April 16, 2021 at 11:00 a.m.

Line No.	Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Approx. Quantities	Bidder #1		Bidder #2		Bidder #3	
					Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid
					Payne & Dolan, Inc. N3 W23650 Badinger Road Waukesha, WI 53187		Wolf Paving Co, Inc. 612 N. Sawyer Road Oconomowoc, WI 53066		LaLonde Contractors, Inc. 1609 Lincoln Avenue Waukesha, WI 53186	
35	07302	PEDESTRIAN CURB	LF	100	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 30.06	\$ 3,006.00
36	07304	4-INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	7,500	\$ 7.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 7.19	\$ 53,925.00
37	07326	6-INCH CONCRETE DRIVE APPROACH	SF	825	\$ 7.00	\$ 5,775.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 5,775.00	\$ 10.68	\$ 8,811.00
38	08012	MILL EXISTING ASPHALT ROADWAY - 2"	SY	16,000	\$ 1.83	\$ 29,280.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 25,600.00	\$ 1.83	\$ 29,280.00
39	08016	MILL EXISTING ASPHALT ROADWAY - FULL DEPTH	SY	29,825	\$ 2.18	\$ 65,018.50	\$ 1.90	\$ 56,667.50	\$ 2.18	\$ 65,018.50
40	08020	FOUNDATION PREPARATION OF MILLED PAVEMENT	SY	16,000	\$ 0.13	\$ 2,080.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 0.13	\$ 2,080.00
41	08065	HMA PAVEMENT PATCHING	SY	900	\$ 23.64	\$ 21,276.00	\$ 19.50	\$ 17,550.00	\$ 23.84	\$ 21,456.00
42	08203	HMA PAVEMENT TYPE 3LT5828S	TON	5,435	\$ 48.44	\$ 263,271.40	\$ 54.00	\$ 293,490.00	\$ 48.45	\$ 263,325.75
43	08205	HMA PAVEMENT TYPE 5LT5828S	TON	5,600	\$ 55.88	\$ 312,928.00	\$ 59.40	\$ 332,640.00	\$ 55.89	\$ 312,984.00
44	08403	PAVEMENT CRACK SEALING	SY	16,000	\$ 0.81	\$ 12,960.00	\$ 0.90	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 1.62	\$ 25,920.00
45	12010	PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL, 4" DOUBLE LINE	LF	400	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,400.00
46	12201	PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, LINE, 4-INCH	LF	910	\$ 0.95	\$ 864.50	\$ 0.95	\$ 864.50	\$ 0.95	\$ 864.50
47	12202	PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, DOUBLE LINE, 4-INCH	LF	12,100	\$ 0.95	\$ 11,495.00	\$ 0.95	\$ 11,495.00	\$ 0.95	\$ 11,495.00
48	12220	PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, CROSSWALK, 6-INCH	LF	175	\$ 7.50	\$ 1,312.50	\$ 7.50	\$ 1,312.50	\$ 7.50	\$ 1,312.50
49	12222	PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, CROSSWALK, 12-INCH	LF	175	\$ 10.25	\$ 1,793.75	\$ 10.25	\$ 1,793.75	\$ 10.25	\$ 1,793.75
50	12250	PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, STOP LINE, 18-INCH	LF	130	\$ 12.75	\$ 1,657.50	\$ 12.75	\$ 1,657.50	\$ 12.75	\$ 1,657.50
51	12277	PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, SYMBOL, HANDICAP	EACH	2	\$ 185.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 370.00
52	14003	TOPSOIL, FERTILIZER, SEED & EROSION MAT	SY	600	\$ 11.20	\$ 6,720.00	\$ 6.20	\$ 3,720.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 3,450.00
53	14005	TOPSOIL & SOD	SY	5500	\$ 13.00	\$ 71,500.00	\$ 9.20	\$ 50,600.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 55,000.00
					SUBTOTAL:	\$ 1,492,309.24		\$ 1,508,765.25		\$ 1,605,050.75
MANDATORY ALTERNATE #1 RAMBLING ROSE RESURFACING										
1	01001	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$ 5,950.00	\$ 5,950.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 5,345.00	\$ 5,345.00
2	02003	EROSION BALES	EACH	20	\$ 30.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 80.00	12.00	\$ 240.00
3	02005	INLET PROTECTION	EACH	40	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,200.00	55.00	\$ 2,200.00
4	03300	REMOVE EXISTING CURB AND GUTTER	LF	1200	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,800.00	8.12	\$ 9,744.00
5	03331	REMOVE EXISTING SIDEWALK	SF	5000	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	2.61	\$ 13,050.00
6	03500	SAWCUTTING AT PAVEMENT LIMITS	LF	500	\$ 2.72	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 1.95	\$ 975.00	1.95	\$ 975.00
7	04015	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TYPE SAS NON-WOVEN	SY	1000	\$ 1.48	\$ 1,480.00	\$ 1.70	\$ 1,700.00	2.21	\$ 2,210.00
8	04016	GEOTEXTILE GRID TYPE BX1100	SY	1000	\$ 1.59	\$ 1,590.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 1,600.00	2.22	\$ 2,220.00
9	04020	1-1/4" CRUSHED STONE ROADWAY BASE	TON	3200	\$ 9.50	\$ 30,400.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 41,600.00	16.53	\$ 52,896.00
10	04990	SHAPING AND GRADING TO SUBGRADE (FINE GRADING)	SY	24400	\$ 1.09	\$ 26,596.00	\$ 0.90	\$ 21,960.00	1.13	\$ 27,572.00
11	04991	CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 3" (INCLUDES EBS)	TON	1000	\$ 25.41	\$ 25,410.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 35,000.00	31.98	\$ 31,980.00
12	05050	INTERNAL CHIMNEY SEAL	EACH	49	\$ 510.00	\$ 24,990.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 24,990.00	510.00	\$ 24,990.00

2021 ASPHALT STREET RESURFACING

Bids Received: April 16, 2021 at 11:00 a.m.

					Bidder #1	Bidder #2	Bidder #3			
					Payne & Dolan, Inc. N3 W23650 Badinger Road Waukesha, WI 53187	Wolf Paving Co, Inc. 612 N. Sawyer Road Oconomowoc, WI 53066	LaLonde Contractors, Inc. 1609 Lincoln Avenue Waukesha, WI 53186			
Line No.	Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Approx. Quantities	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid
13	05159	6 INCH SANITARY SEWER LATERAL REPLACEMENT (PIPE BURSTING)	LF	35	\$ 320.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 11,200.00	320.00	\$ 11,200.00
14	05410	REHABILITATE SANITARY MANHOLE W/ CEMENTITIOUS LINER	EACH	9	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 13,050.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 13,050.00	1,450.00	\$ 13,050.00
15	05420	SANITARY MANHOLE BENCH / INVERT / TROUGH WORK - MINOR	EACH	5	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,750.00	750.00	\$ 3,750.00
16	05422	SANITARY MANHOLE BENCH / INVERT / TROUGH WORK - MAJOR	EACH	1	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	950.00	\$ 950.00
17	05432	REPLACE SANITARY SEWER CHIMNEY, FRAME & COVER	EACH	49	\$ 1,710.00	\$ 83,790.00	\$ 1,710.00	\$ 83,790.00	1,710.00	\$ 83,790.00
18	05485	2'X3' STORM INLET	EACH	20	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 26,000.00	1,300.00	\$ 26,000.00
19	05680	STORM SEWER INLET REPAIR	VF	20	\$ 900.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 18,000.00	900.00	\$ 18,000.00
20	05692	STORM SEWER MANHOLE REPAIR	VF	2	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	900.00	\$ 1,800.00
21	05695	STORM MANHOLE CHIMNEY REPLACEMENT	EACH	1	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00	1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00
22	05951	SANITARY SEWER CLEANING AND TELEVISIONING	LF	160	\$ 4.50	\$ 720.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 720.00	4.50	\$ 720.00
23	05952	SANITARY SEWER LATERAL TELEVISIONING	EACH	1	\$ 785.00	\$ 785.00	\$ 785.00	\$ 785.00	785.00	\$ 785.00
24	06100	EXTRA BAGS OF CEMENT	EA	50	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	15.00	\$ 750.00
25	06500	TYPE A SLURRY	CY	50	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,750.00	75.00	\$ 3,750.00
26	07130	30" TYPE A CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER	LF	1200	\$ 25.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 30,000.00	32.53	\$ 39,036.00
27	07301	CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING FIELDS	SF	320	\$ 40.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 12,800.00	32.37	\$ 10,358.40
28	07302	PEDESTRIAN CURB	LF	100	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	30.06	\$ 3,006.00
29	07304	4-INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	5000	\$ 7.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 35,000.00	7.19	\$ 35,950.00
30	07306	6-INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK & DRIVE	SF	100	\$ 7.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 700.00	10.68	\$ 1,068.00
31	08012	MILL EXISTING ASPHALT ROADWAY - 2"	SY	12500	\$ 1.69	\$ 21,125.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 20,000.00	1.69	\$ 21,125.00
32	08016	MILL EXISTING ASPHALT ROADWAY - FULL DEPTH	SY	23300	\$ 1.95	\$ 45,435.00	\$ 1.90	\$ 44,270.00	1.95	\$ 45,435.00
33	08020	FOUNDATION PREPARATION OF MILLED PAVEMENT	SY	12500	\$ 0.20	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 1,250.00	0.20	\$ 2,500.00
34	08065	HMA PAVEMENT PATCHING	SY	500	\$ 28.45	\$ 14,225.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 10,500.00	28.80	\$ 14,400.00
35	08203	HMA PAVEMENT TYPE 3LT5828S	TON	4100	\$ 47.31	\$ 193,971.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 221,400.00	47.32	\$ 194,012.00
36	08205	HMA PAVEMENT TYPE 5LT5828S	TON	4200	\$ 55.31	\$ 232,302.00	\$ 59.40	\$ 249,480.00	55.32	\$ 232,344.00
37	08403	PAVEMENT CRACK SEALING	SY	12500	\$ 0.81	\$ 10,125.00	\$ 0.90	\$ 11,250.00	1.62	\$ 20,250.00
38	14002	TOPSOIL, FERTILIZER, SEED & MULCH	SY	200	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 6.20	\$ 1,240.00	5.75	\$ 1,150.00
39	14005	TOPSOIL & SOD	SY	2000	\$ 14.50	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 9.20	\$ 18,400.00	10.00	\$ 20,000.00
					SUBTOTAL:	\$ 928,904.00		\$ 970,440.00		\$ 979,651.40
MANDATORY ALTERNATE #2 CRESTWOOD DR RESURFACING										
1	01001	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 7,855.00	\$ 7,855.00
2	02003	EROSION BALES	EACH	20	\$ 30.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 240.00
3	02005	INLET PROTECTION	EACH	50	\$ 70.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,750.00
4	03300	REMOVE EXISTING CURB AND GUTTER	LF	3000	\$ 4.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 8.04	\$ 24,120.00
5	03331	REMOVE EXISTING SIDEWALK	SF	9500	\$ 1.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 2.55	\$ 24,225.00

2021 ASPHALT STREET RESURFACING

Bids Received: April 16, 2021 at 11:00 a.m.

Line No.	Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Approx. Quantities	Bidder #1		Bidder #2		Bidder #3	
					Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid
					Payne & Dolan, Inc. N3 W23650 Badinger Road Waukesha, WI 53187		Wolf Paving Co, Inc. 612 N. Sawyer Road Oconomowoc, WI 53066		LaLonde Contractors, Inc. 1609 Lincoln Avenue Waukesha, WI 53186	
6	03500	SAWCUTTING AT PAVEMENT LIMITS	LF	1200	\$ 2.72	\$ 3,264.00	\$ 1.95	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 1.95	\$ 2,340.00
7	04015	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TYPE SAS NON-WOVEN	SY	1000	\$ 1.39	\$ 1,390.00	\$ 1.70	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 2.21	\$ 2,210.00
8	04016	GEOTEXTILE GRID TYPE BX1100	SY	500	\$ 1.41	\$ 705.00	\$ 1.85	\$ 925.00	\$ 2.22	\$ 1,110.00
9	04020	1-1/4" CRUSHED STONE ROADWAY BASE	TON	3500	\$ 9.50	\$ 33,250.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 16.97	\$ 59,395.00
10	04990	SHAPING AND GRADING TO SUBGRADE (FINE GRADING)	SY	23000	\$ 1.19	\$ 27,370.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 16,100.00	\$ 1.19	\$ 27,370.00
11	04991	CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 3" (INCLUDES EBS)	TON	1000	\$ 25.48	\$ 25,480.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 31.98	\$ 31,980.00
12	05050	INTERNAL CHIMNEY SEAL	EACH	42	\$ 510.00	\$ 21,420.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 21,420.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 21,420.00
13	05157	6 INCH SANITARY SEWER LATERAL REPLACEMENT (OPEN CUT)	LF	140	\$ 230.00	\$ 32,200.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 32,200.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 32,200.00
14	05159	6 INCH SANITARY SEWER LATERAL REPLACEMENT (PIPE BURSTING)	LF	210	\$ 180.00	\$ 37,800.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 37,800.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 37,800.00
15	05160	EXCAVATION AND LATERAL CONNECTION AT ROW (PIPE BURSTING)	EACH	6	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
16	05161	EXCAVATION AND LATERAL CONNECTION AT SEWER MAIN (PIPE BURSTING)	EACH	6	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 17,400.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 17,400.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 17,400.00
17	05410	REHABILITATE SANITARY MANHOLE W/ CEMENTITIOUS LINER	EACH	5	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 6,625.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 6,625.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 6,625.00
18	05420	SANITARY MANHOLE BENCH / INVERT / TROUGH WORK - MINOR	EACH	7	\$ 750.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 5,250.00
19	05422	SANITARY MANHOLE BENCH / INVERT / TROUGH WORK - MAJOR	EACH	2	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,900.00
20	05430	REPLACE SANITARY SEWER COVER	EACH	2	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00
21	05432	REPLACE SANITARY SEWER CHIMNEY, FRAME & COVER	EACH	41	\$ 1,710.00	\$ 70,110.00	\$ 1,710.00	\$ 70,110.00	\$ 1,710.00	\$ 70,110.00
22	05485	2'X3' STORM INLET	EACH	25	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 32,500.00
23	05680	STORM SEWER INLET REPAIR	VF	25	\$ 900.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 22,500.00
24	05692	STORM SEWER MANHOLE REPAIR	VF	4	\$ 900.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 3,600.00
25	05695	STORM MANHOLE CHIMNEY REPLACEMENT	EACH	2	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 2,100.00
26	05951	SANITARY SEWER CLEANING AND TELEVISION	LF	1380	\$ 2.05	\$ 2,829.00	\$ 2.05	\$ 2,829.00	\$ 2.05	\$ 2,829.00
27	05952	SANITARY SEWER LATERAL TELEVISION	EACH	10	\$ 280.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 2,800.00
28	05990	SANITARY SEWER CIPP SPOT LINER	EACH	2	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 5,900.00
29	06100	EXTRA BAGS OF CEMENT	EA	25	\$ 10.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 375.00
30	06500	TYPE A SLURRY	CY	25	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,875.00
31	07130	30" TYPE A CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER	LF	3000	\$ 25.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 32.53	\$ 97,590.00
32	07301	CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING FIELDS	SF	640	\$ 40.00	\$ 25,600.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 25,600.00	\$ 32.37	\$ 20,716.80
33	07302	PEDESTRIAN CURB	LF	250	\$ 30.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 30.06	\$ 7,515.00
34	07304	4-INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	9500	\$ 7.00	\$ 66,500.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 66,500.00	\$ 7.19	\$ 68,305.00
35	07306	6-INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK & DRIVE	SF	200	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 10.68	\$ 2,136.00
36	08012	MILL EXISTING ASPHALT ROADWAY - 2"	SY	20000	\$ 2.20	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 44,000.00
37	08016	MILL EXISTING ASPHALT ROADWAY - FULL DEPTH	SY	23000	\$ 2.42	\$ 55,660.00	\$ 1.90	\$ 43,700.00	\$ 2.42	\$ 55,660.00
38	08020	FOUNDATION PREPARATION OF MILLED PAVEMENT	SY	20000	\$ 0.17	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 0.17	\$ 3,400.00
39	08065	HMA PAVEMENT PATCHING	SY	100	\$ 45.81	\$ 4,581.00	\$ 26.50	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 47.55	\$ 4,755.00

2021 ASPHALT STREET RESURFACING

Bids Received: April 16, 2021 at 11:00 a.m.

					Bidder #1		Bidder #2		Bidder #3	
					Payne & Dolan, Inc. N3 W23650 Badinger Road Waukesha, WI 53187		Wolf Paving Co, Inc. 612 N. Sawyer Road Oconomowoc, WI 53066		LaLonde Contractors, Inc. 1609 Lincoln Avenue Waukesha, WI 53186	
Line No.	Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Approx. Quantities	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid
40	08203	HMA PAVEMENT TYPE 3LT5828S	TON	4000	\$ 50.04	\$ 200,160.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 216,000.00	\$ 50.05	\$ 200,200.00
41	08205	HMA PAVEMENT TYPE 5LT5828S	TON	4200	\$ 56.96	\$ 239,232.00	\$ 59.40	\$ 249,480.00	\$ 56.97	\$ 239,274.00
42	08403	PAVEMENT CRACK SEALING	SY	20000	\$ 0.81	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 0.90	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 1.62	\$ 32,400.00
43	12202	PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, DOUBLE LINE, 4-INCH	LF	2600	\$ 0.95	\$ 2,470.00	\$ 0.95	\$ 2,470.00	\$ 0.95	\$ 2,470.00
44	14003	TOPSOIL, FERTILIZER, SEED & EROSION MAT	SY	250	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6.20	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 1,437.50
45	14005	TOPSOIL & SOD	SY	1500	\$ 14.50	\$ 21,750.00	\$ 9.20	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 15,000.00
					SUBTOTAL:	\$ 1,167,871.00		\$ 1,164,804.00		\$ 1,257,938.30
MANDATORY ALTERNATE #3 RICHARD ST RESURFACING										
1	01001	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 4,725.00	\$ 4,725.00
2	02003	EROSION BALES	EACH	20	\$ 30.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 240.00
3	02005	INLET PROTECTION	EACH	20	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,100.00
4	03300	REMOVE EXISTING CURB AND GUTTER	LF	2500	\$ 4.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 8.01	\$ 20,025.00
5	03331	REMOVE EXISTING SIDEWALK	SF	5000	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2.61	\$ 13,050.00
6	03500	SAWCUTTING AT PAVEMENT LIMITS	LF	200	\$ 2.72	\$ 544.00	\$ 1.95	\$ 390.00	\$ 1.95	\$ 390.00
7	04020	1-1/4" CRUSHED STONE ROADWAY BASE	TON	2200	\$ 9.50	\$ 20,900.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 28,600.00	\$ 17.87	\$ 39,314.00
8	04990	SHAPING AND GRADING TO SUBGRADE (FINE GRADING)	SY	12600	\$ 1.14	\$ 14,364.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 10,080.00	\$ 1.18	\$ 14,868.00
9	04991	CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 3" (INCLUDES EBS)	TON	500	\$ 25.16	\$ 12,580.00	\$ 37.90	\$ 18,950.00	\$ 32.88	\$ 16,440.00
10	05050	INTERNAL CHIMNEY SEAL	EACH	28	\$ 510.00	\$ 14,280.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 14,280.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 14,280.00
11	05410	REHABILITATE SANITARY MANHOLE W/ CEMENTITIOUS LINER	EACH	5	\$ 1,590.00	\$ 7,950.00	\$ 1,590.00	\$ 7,950.00	\$ 1,590.00	\$ 7,950.00
12	05420	SANITARY MANHOLE BENCH / INVERT / TROUGH WORK - MINOR	EACH	2	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00
13	05432	REPLACE SANITARY SEWER CHIMNEY, FRAME & COVER	EACH	28	\$ 1,710.00	\$ 47,880.00	\$ 1,710.00	\$ 47,880.00	\$ 1,710.00	\$ 47,880.00
14	05485	2'X3' STORM INLET	EACH	10	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 13,000.00
15	05680	STORM SEWER INLET REPAIR	VF	15	\$ 900.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 13,500.00
16	06100	EXTRA BAGS OF CEMENT	EA	25	\$ 10.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 375.00
17	06500	TYPE A SLURRY	CY	50	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,750.00
18	07130	30" TYPE A CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER	LF	2500	\$ 25.00	\$ 62,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 62,500.00	\$ 32.53	\$ 81,325.00
19	07301	CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING FIELDS	SF	400	\$ 40.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 32.37	\$ 12,948.00
20	07302	PEDESTRIAN CURB	LF	50	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 30.06	\$ 1,503.00
21	07304	4-INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	5000	\$ 7.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 7.19	\$ 35,950.00
22	07306	6-INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK & DRIVE	SF	100	\$ 7.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 10.88	\$ 1,088.00
23	08012	MILL EXISTING ASPHALT ROADWAY - 2"	SY	9700	\$ 1.69	\$ 16,393.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 15,520.00	\$ 1.69	\$ 16,393.00
24	08016	MILL EXISTING ASPHALT ROADWAY - FULL DEPTH	SY	12600	\$ 2.20	\$ 27,720.00	\$ 1.90	\$ 23,940.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 27,720.00
25	08020	FOUNDATION PREPARATION OF MILLED PAVEMENT	SY	9700	\$ 0.14	\$ 1,358.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 970.00	\$ 0.14	\$ 1,358.00

2021 ASPHALT STREET RESURFACING

Bids Received: April 16, 2021 at 11:00 a.m.

Line No.	Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Approx. Quantities	Bidder #1		Bidder #2		Bidder #3	
					Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid
					Payne & Dolan, Inc. N3 W23650 Badinger Road Waukesha, WI 53187		Wolf Paving Co, Inc. 612 N. Sawyer Road Oconomowoc, WI 53066		LaLonde Contractors, Inc. 1609 Lincoln Avenue Waukesha, WI 53186	
26	08065	HMA PAVEMENT PATCHING	SY	100	\$ 50.42	\$ 5,042.00	\$ 26.55	\$ 2,655.00	\$ 52.17	\$ 5,217.00
27	08203	HMA PAVEMENT TYPE 3LT5828S	TON	2500	\$ 47.71	\$ 119,275.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 47.71	\$ 119,275.00
28	08205	HMA PAVEMENT TYPE 5LT5828S	TON	2800	\$ 55.23	\$ 154,644.00	\$ 59.40	\$ 166,320.00	\$ 55.23	\$ 154,644.00
29	08403	PAVEMENT CRACK SEALING	SY	9700	\$ 0.82	\$ 7,954.00	\$ 0.90	\$ 8,730.00	\$ 1.62	\$ 15,714.00
30	12202	PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, DOUBLE LINE, 4-INCH	LF	1000	\$ 0.95	\$ 950.00	\$ 0.95	\$ 950.00	\$ 0.95	\$ 950.00
31	12220	PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, CROSSWALK, 6-INCH	LF	150	\$ 7.50	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 1,125.00
32	12250	PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, STOP LINE, 18-INCH	LF	60	\$ 12.75	\$ 765.00	\$ 12.75	\$ 765.00	\$ 12.75	\$ 765.00
33	14003	TOPSOIL, FERTILIZER, SEED & EROSION MAT	SY	250	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6.20	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 1,437.50
34	14005	TOPSOIL & SOD	SY	1500	\$ 14.50	\$ 21,750.00	\$ 9.20	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 15,000.00
					SUBTOTAL:	\$ 646,274.00		\$ 665,035.00		\$ 704,799.50
MANDATORY ALTERNATE #4 AVIATION DRIVE PARKING LOT REHABILITATION										
1	01001	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$ 16,500.60	\$ 16,500.60	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 2,050.00
2	02002	SILT FENCE	LF	250	\$ 2.50	\$ 625.00	3	\$ 750.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 750.00
3	02003	EROSION BALES	EACH	10	\$ 30.00	\$ 300.00	4	\$ 40.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 120.00
4	02005	INLET PROTECTION	EACH	2	\$ 70.00	\$ 140.00	60	\$ 120.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 110.00
5	03300	REMOVE EXISTING CURB AND GUTTER	LF	1600	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,600.00	4	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 6.08	\$ 9,728.00
6	03331	REMOVE EXISTING SIDEWALK	SF	2400	\$ 0.48	\$ 1,152.00	1	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1.36	\$ 3,264.00
7	04015	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TYPE SAS NON-WOVEN	SY	2000	\$ 1.39	\$ 2,780.00	1.7	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 2.21	\$ 4,420.00
8	04016	GEOTEXTILE GRID TYPE BX1100	SY	1000	\$ 1.41	\$ 1,410.00	1.75	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 2.22	\$ 2,220.00
9	04020	1-1/4" CRUSHED STONE ROADWAY BASE	TON	3500	\$ 9.50	\$ 33,250.00	12.2	\$ 42,700.00	\$ 16.97	\$ 59,395.00
10	04990	SHAPING AND GRADING TO SUBGRADE	SY	4500	\$ 10.42	\$ 46,890.00	12.16	\$ 54,720.00	\$ 13.65	\$ 61,425.00
11	04991	CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 3" (INCLUDES EBS)	TON	1000	\$ 26.10	\$ 26,100.00	35	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 31.98	\$ 31,980.00
12	07130	30" TYPE A CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER	LF	1600	\$ 25.00	\$ 40,000.00	25	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 23.94	\$ 38,304.00
13	07304	4-INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	2400	\$ 7.00	\$ 16,800.00	7	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 4.89	\$ 11,736.00
14	07306	6-INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK & DRIVE	SF	800	\$ 7.00	\$ 5,600.00	7	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 7.31	\$ 5,848.00
15	08016	MILL EXISTING ASPHALT ROADWAY - FULL DEPTH	SY	4200	\$ 3.04	\$ 12,768.00	2.94	\$ 12,348.00	\$ 3.04	\$ 12,768.00
16	08203	HMA PAVEMENT TYPE 3LT5828S	TON	750	\$ 51.90	\$ 38,925.00	58.8	\$ 44,100.00	\$ 51.91	\$ 38,932.50
17	08205	HMA PAVEMENT TYPE 5LT5828S	TON	500	\$ 62.80	\$ 31,400.00	66.5	\$ 33,250.00	\$ 62.81	\$ 31,405.00
18	12201	PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, LINE, 4-INCH	LF	2800	\$ 5.25	\$ 14,700.00	5.25	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 14,700.00
19	12277	PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, SYMBOL, HANDICAP	EACH	5	\$ 185.00	\$ 925.00	185	\$ 925.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 925.00
20	14001	TOPSOIL	SY	1000	\$ 7.20	\$ 7,200.00	4.3	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 3,750.00
					SUBTOTAL:	\$ 299,065.60		\$ 319,803.00		\$ 333,830.50

2021 ASPHALT STREET RESURFACING

Bids Received: April 16, 2021 at 11:00 a.m.

					Bidder #1	Bidder #2		Bidder #3		
					Payne & Dolan, Inc. N3 W23650 Badinger Road Waukesha, WI 53187	Wolf Paving Co, Inc. 612 N. Sawyer Road Oconomowoc, WI 53066	LaLonde Contractors, Inc. 1609 Lincoln Avenue Waukesha, WI 53186			
Line No.	Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Approx. Quantities	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid
MANDATORY ALTERNATE #5 AVIATION DRIVE SIDEWALK ADDITION										
1	04010	SHAPING AND GRADING TO SUBGRADE	LF	950	\$ 7.54	\$ 7,163.00	\$ 4.91	\$ 4,664.50	\$ 5.51	\$ 5,234.50
2	04020	1-1/4" CRUSHED STONE ROADWAY BASE	TON	100	\$ 21.08	\$ 2,108.00	15	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 22.97	\$ 2,297.00
3	07304	4-INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	5200	\$ 5.50	\$ 28,600.00	5.5	\$ 28,600.00	\$ 4.88	\$ 25,376.00
4	07306	6-INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK & DRIVE	SF	450	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,700.00	6	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 7.29	\$ 3,280.50
5	14001	TOPSOIL	SY	450	\$ 7.50	\$ 3,375.00	4.28	\$ 1,926.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 1,687.50
					SUBTOTAL:	\$ 43,946.00		\$ 39,390.50		\$ 37,875.50
MANDATORY ALTERNATE #6 SANITARY MANHOLE REPAIRS										
1	05042	SANITARY SEWER INSIDE DROP	EACH	1	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00
2	05050	INTERNAL CHIMNEY SEAL	EACH	7	\$ 510.00	\$ 3,570.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 3,570.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 3,570.00
3	05420	SANITARY MANHOLE BENCH / INVERT / TROUGH WORK - MINOR	EACH	6	\$ 750.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 4,500.00
4	05422	SANITARY MANHOLE BENCH / INVERT / TROUGH WORK - MAJOR	EACH	22	\$ 950.00	\$ 20,900.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 20,900.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 20,900.00
5	05430	REPLACE SANITARY SEWER COVER	EACH	7	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,050.00
6	05432	REPLACE SANITARY SEWER CHIMNEY, FRAME & COVER	EACH	7	\$ 1,710.00	\$ 11,970.00	\$ 1,710.00	\$ 11,970.00	\$ 1,710.00	\$ 11,970.00
7	05991	REMOVE EXISTING SANITARY MANHOLE & CONNECT EXISTING LATERAL TO SEWER	EACH	2	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
8	08990	ASPHALT PAVEMENT PATCHING - MINOR	EACH	7	\$ 1,402.63	\$ 9,818.41	\$ 415.00	\$ 2,905.00	\$ 1,427.63	\$ 9,993.41
9	08991	ASPHALT PAVEMENT PATCHING - MAJOR	EACH	2	\$ 674.87	\$ 1,349.74	\$ 1,390.00	\$ 2,780.00	\$ 761.69	\$ 1,523.38
					SUBTOTAL:	\$ 70,458.15		\$ 64,975.00		\$ 70,806.79
					TOTAL:	\$ 1,492,309.24		\$ 1,508,765.25		\$ 1,605,050.75
2021 RESURFACING BASE BID										
ALTERNATE BIDS										
Alt 1	RAMBLING ROSE RESURFACING				SUB TOTAL:	\$ 928,904.00		\$ 970,440.00		\$ 979,651.40
Alt 2	CRESTWOOD DR RESURFACING				SUB TOTAL:	\$ 1,167,871.00		\$ 1,164,804.00		\$ 1,257,938.30
Alt 3	RICHARD ST RESURFACING				SUB TOTAL:	\$ 646,274.00		\$ 665,035.00		\$ 704,799.50
Alt 4	AVIATION DRIVE PARKING LOT REHABILITATION				SUB TOTAL:	\$ 299,065.60		\$ 319,803.00		\$ 333,830.50
Alt 5	AVIATION DRIVE SIDEWALK ADDITION				SUB TOTAL:	\$ 43,946.00		\$ 39,390.50		\$ 37,875.50
Alt 6	SANITARY MANHOLE REPAIRS				SUB TOTAL:	\$ 70,458.15		\$ 64,975.00		\$ 70,806.79
					ALTERNATE TOTAL	\$ 3,156,518.75		\$ 3,224,447.50		\$ 3,384,901.99
					GRAND TOTAL	\$ 4,648,827.99		\$ 4,733,212.75		\$ 4,989,952.74

**The City reserves the right to increase or delete quantities to make the bid most advantageous to the City and or reject any or all bids.

Budget Amount: \$4,700,000.00

Recommend award of Base Bid and All Alternates to Payne and Dolan, Inc., in the amount of \$4,648,827.99.